Spindle axes DGE
Subject to change – 2018/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Spindle axes DGE
Key features
At a glance
� Precision, rigid guide
� Highly adaptable, thanks to wide
choice of mounting and attachment

Not with slide GA.
aA E Only with slide GA.
Transfer order code
ZUB –
– – – – – – – – – – –
Mandatory data
Options
M
O
Subject to change – 2018/0542 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Spindle axes DGE
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit – Without gear unit Technical data � Internet: eamm-a
Motor Axial kit Axial kit consisting of:
Motor flange Coupling Coupling housing
Type Part No.
Type
Part No.
Type
Part No.
Type
Part No.
Type
DGE-18-…-SP
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-40-… 550961
EAMM-A-E20-40A
552163
EAMF-A-28B-40A
540751
EAMC-B-15-22-5-6
170374
EAMK-A-E20-28B
EMMS-AS-55-… 550963
EAMM-A-E20-55A
529946
EAMF-A-28A/B-55A
529953
EAMC-B-15-22-5-9
170374
EAMK-A-E20-28B
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-42-… 550962
EAMM-A-E20-42A
552164
EAMF-A-28B-42A
530085
EAMC-B-15-22-5-5
170374
EAMK-A-E20-28B
DGE-25-…-SP
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-40-… 550964
EAMM-A-E32-40A
550985
EAMF-A-44A/B-40A
123040
EAMC-30-35-6-6
124631
EAMK-A-E32-44A
EMMS-AS-55-… 550965
EAMM-A-E32-55A
529942
EAMF-A-44A/B-55A
530941
EAMC-30-35-6-9
124631
EAMK-A-E32-44A
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-57-… 550966
EAMM-A-E32-57A
530081
EAMF-A-44A/B-57A

Accessories
Shock absorber YSR-…-C
(order code C)
Materials:
Housing: Galvanised steel; piston rod:
high-alloy steel
Seals: nitrile rubber, polyurethane
Free of copper and PTFE
-H- Note
Shock absorber YSRW with
progressive characteristics
 � Internet: ysrw
Ordering data
For size Weight Part No. Type
[g]
18 30 34571 YSR-8-8-C
25 70 34572 YSR-12-12-C
40 140 34573 YSR-16-20-C
63 240 34574 YSR-20-25-C
Shock absorber retainer KYP
(order code C)
Materials:
Retainer: Aluminium

DGE-25-…
Switch lug SF
(order code L)
Material:
Galvanised steel
-H- Note
Cannot be used in combination with
the variant DGE-…-GA (protected
version).
Subject to change – 2018/0550 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Spindle axes DGE
Accessories
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D1 D2 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
18
M4 M5 19 3 14 10.5 20 3 11 85 78 37 22.5 15
25
M5 M5 27 3 20.5 15.3 20 3 11 105 88 37 34.5 27
40
M5 M5 10 – 24 18 20 3 11 167 58 37 22.5 15
63
M8 M5 10 – 35 25 20 3 11 230 72 37 22.5 15
For size L6 L7 L8 Weight Part No. Type
max. min. min. [g]
18
5.5 64 15
30 188968 HWS-18/25-M8
60 188964 SF-18
25
5.5 64 15
30 540780 HWS-25-MAB-M8
80 540430 SF-25-MAB
40
5.5 64 15
40 188969 HWS-40-M8
310 188966 SF-40
63
5.5 64 15
40 188970 HWS-63-M8
630 188967 SF-63
2018/05 – Subject to change 51� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Spindle axes DGE
Accessories